INDUSTRIAL HOSES
/ Rubber and plastic industrial hoses / Water and air hoses /
Water and air hoses
26 www.tubes-international.com1121_PL2023_0_0
Fire-fighting semi-rigid water hoses
FIRE CHICAGO® / CHICAGO® EN / GL
Fire hose for reels 40 bar Inner layer
black EPDM rubber

test
pressure
[bar]
Bursting
pressure
[bar]
min.
drum
diameter
[mm].
mass
[kg/m]
Roll
length
[m]
IV-CHICAGO-19 19 32 6,5 40 ~ 120 200 0,58 60 / 120
IV-CHICAGO-25 25 38 6,5 40 ~ 120 200 0,72 60 / 120
IV-CHICAGO-28 28 44 8 40 ~ 120 ~ 1,00 60 / 120
IV-CHICAGO-32 32 45 6,5 40 ~ 120 280 0,88 60 / 120
IV-CHICAGO-38 38 52 7 40 ~ 120 ~ 1,05 60 / 120
IV-CHICAGO-EN-19 19 32,5 6,75 40 80 120 200 0,62 60
IV-CHICAGO-EN-25 25 38,5 6,75 40 80 120 200 0,76 60
IV-CHICAGO-EN-33 33 45,5 6,25 40 80 120 280 0,85 60
IV-CHICAGO-EN-GL-19 19 32,5 6,75 40 80 120 200 0,64 60
IV-CHICAGO-EN-GL-25 25 38,5 6,75 40 80 120 200 0,79 60
Note: indexes highlighted in colour - most commonly used
Hydraulic hose CHICAGO DN19 with 3/4" BSP female threaded end with AISI316 stainless
steel flat seal crimped with TI-L-33-12-SS collet
with HANDIFIGHTER 20 bar nozzle. Working pressure of the hose with 20 bar nozzle. To take